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RCF/CS/Stock Exchanges /2025

November 28 ,2025

The Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Department of Corporate Services
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai — 400001.

The Listing Department

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,

Plot No.C/1, G Block,

Bandra Kurla Complex,

Bandra(East),

Mumbai- 400 051.

Script Code: 524230 / 975890/ 976867

Script Code: RCF EQISIN: INE027A08028/

977150
INEO027A08036/INE027A08044
Dear Sir/Madam,
Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure

Requirements) Regulations, 2015

In terms of Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements),

Regulations 2015 ("SEBI LODR Regulations"), the Company is in receipt of notice from National
Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE) dated November 28 ,2025
regarding non- compliance with the provisions of Regulation 17(1) of SEBI LODR Regulations
for the quarter ended September 30,2025 and has been imposed with a fine of Rs. 5,42,800/-

each for such non-compliance.

The details as required to be provided as per sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of Schedule Il of
SEBI LODR Regulations are as per Annexure A.

This is for your information and record

Yours faithfully,
For Rashtriya Chemicals and Fertilizers Limited

...

J.B. Sharma
Executive Director
Legal and Company Secretary

Encl: a.la.



Annexure A

Details as required to be provided as per sub-para 20 of Para A of Part A of
Schedule lll of SEBI LODR Regulations: -

Sr. No | Particulars Details
1. Name of the Authority National Stock Exchange of India
Limited (NSE) and BSE Limited (BSE)
2. Nature and details of the action(s) taken, Imposition of fine of Rs.5,42,800/-
Imposition of each by NSE and BSE
3. Date of receipt of direction or order November 28 ,2025 at 13.14. (BSE)
including any ad-interim or interim orders, | November 28 ,2025 at 17.27 pm
or any other communication from the (NSE)
authority
4. Details of the violation(s)/contravention ( s) | Non -Compliance of Regulation 17(1)
committed or alleged to be committed of SEBI (Listing Obligations and
Disclosure Requirements)
Regulations, 2015.
5. Impact on financial, operation or other Financial implication of Rs.5,42,800/-

activities of the listed entity, quantifiable in
monetary terms to the extent possible

each by NSE & BSE. The Company is
in the process of filing application for
waiver of fines levied by NSE and
BSE.




